



(1)

903- WP-2095-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 WRIT PETITION NO. 2095 OF 2025

Razia Abdul Shaikh And Others
VERSUS
Mansoor Ahmed Shaikh And Others

...

Mr. Sachin Deshmukh h/f Shaikh Majit S., Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. K. S. Patil, AGP for Respondent-State.
Ms. Sunita Sonawane for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY 2025

PC :-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 12th March 2025.
2. Learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent Nos. 4 to 7.
3. Learned Advocate Ms.Sonawane waives service of notice for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
4. Till the next date, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (F).

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]