



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2095 OF 2025

Razia Abdul Shaikh And Others

.. Petitioners

Versus

Mansoor Ahmed Shaikh And Others

.. Respondents

Mr. Majit S. Shaikh, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. K. S. Patil, AGP for Respondent Nos. 4 to 7.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 12th MARCH, 2025.

P C. :-

. At the request of the parties, stand over to 02.04.2025.

2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.