



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 13/11/2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Serial Number with matter Number (connected matters)	Next Date
953 WRIT PETITION NO. 1544 OF 2025 954 WRIT PETITION NO. 1826 OF 2025 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 2072 OF 2025 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 2095 OF 2025 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 2469 OF 2025 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 3415 OF 2025 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 3597 OF 2025 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 3691 OF 2025 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 3945 OF 2025 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 4386 OF 2025 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 4462 OF 2025 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 4493 OF 2025 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 4542 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4631 OF 2025	08/01/2026
967 WRIT PETITION NO. 5118 OF 2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 5497 OF 2025 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 5663 OF 2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 6145 OF 2025 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 6542 OF 2025	13/02/2026
972 WRIT PETITION NO. 7244 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 7393 OF 2025 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 8041 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8046 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8050 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8057 OF 2025 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 8052 OF 2025 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 8087 OF 2025 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 8436 OF 2025	16/02/2026

978 WRIT PETITION NO. 8494 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 8511 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 9570 OF 2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 9895 OF 2025	
983 WRIT PETITION NO. 9936 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 10594 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 10947 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 10977 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 11110 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 11475 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 11970 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 12007 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 12011 OF 2025	17/02/2026
994 WRIT PETITION NO. 12015 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 12019 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 12023 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 12024 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 12025 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 12027 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 12033 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 12035 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 13044 OF 2025 1005 SECOND APPEAL NO. 79 OF 2025 1006 SECOND APPEAL NO. 153 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 12492 OF 2025	19/02/2026
1008 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14903 OF 2022 IN SAST/6286/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14904 OF 2022 IN SAST/6286/2022 1009 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15379 OF 2023 IN SA/622/2023 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 622 OF 2023 1010 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12792 OF 2024 IN SA/264/2019 1011 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2111 OF 2025 IN SAST/1330/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2092 OF 2025 IN SAST/1330/2025 1012 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8520 OF 2025 IN WPST/2480/2025 1013 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10066 OF 2025 IN SA/354/2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 354 OF 2025 1014 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10309 OF 2025 IN SA/368/2025 1015 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10572 OF 2025 IN WP/9239/2025 1016 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11182 OF 2025 IN WP/8878/2025 1017 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11223 OF 2025 IN WP/5697/2025 1018 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11549 OF 2025 IN SA/455/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10444 OF 2022 IN SA/455/2022 1019 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12086 OF 2025 IN SAST/16580/2022	20/02/2026

1021 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12283 OF 2025 IN SAST/15875/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12284 OF 2025 IN SAST/15875/2025 1022 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12312 OF 2025 IN WP/3768/2024 1023 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12313 OF 2025 IN WP/3759/2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 9997 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 11872 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 11885 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 11993 OF 2025 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 12016 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 12021 OF 2025 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 12030 OF 2025 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 12723 OF 2025	23/02/2026
1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 12747 OF 2025 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 12805 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 12808 OF 2025 1036 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10033 OF 2025 IN SAST/24343/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10034 OF 2025 IN SAST/24343/2025 1037 SECOND APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 608 OF 2022 IN SA/28/2022 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 8081 OF 2025 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 9419 OF 2025 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 9421 OF 2025 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 9446 OF 2025 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 9830 OF 2025 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 9881 OF 2025 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 9894 OF 2025	25/02/2026
1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 9897 OF 2025 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 9904 OF 2025 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 9995 OF 2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 10017 OF 2025 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 6930 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9516 OF 2025 IN WP/6930/2025 1051 SECOND APPEAL NO. 102 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9009 OF 2025 IN SA/102/2022 1052 SECOND APPEAL NO. 326 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9354 OF 2025 IN SA/326/2025 1053 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8117 OF 2022 IN SAST/22734/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8118 OF 2022 IN SAST/22734/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8116 OF 2022 IN SAST/22734/2020 1054 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3813 OF 2024 IN SAST/9304/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11969 OF 2025 IN SAST/9304/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11970 OF 2025 IN CA/3813/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3814 OF 2024 IN SAST/9304/2024 1055 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11500 OF 2024 IN	26/02/2026

SAST/25560/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11501 OF 2024 IN SAST/25560/2024	
1056 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.13138 OF 2024 IN SAST/30365/2024 1057 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2299 OF 2025 IN SA/445/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13854 OF 2024 IN SA/445/2024 1058 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3220 OF 2025 IN ARBA/27/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12089 OF 2024 IN ARBA/27/2024 1059 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3222 OF 2025 IN ARBA/35/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12109 OF 2024 IN ARBA/35/2024 1060 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3224 OF 2025 IN ARBA/38/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12112 OF 2024 IN ARBA/38/2024 1061 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3229 OF 2025 IN ARBA/15/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11646 OF 2024 IN ARBA/15/2024 1062 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.10016 OF 2025 IN SAST/26057/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.10017 OF 25 IN SAST/26057/2025 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 6871 OF 2024 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 9421 OF 2024 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 13366 OF 2024 1066 SECOND APPEAL NO. 173 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4798 OF 2022 IN SA/173/2022 1067 SECOND APPEAL NO. 693 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14347 OF 2022 IN SA/693/2022 1068 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 5 OF 2015	27/02/2026

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssp