



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

953 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3474 OF 2026
IN WP/2095/2025

Ajit Fakirmahammad Shaikh And Others
VERSUS
Razia Abdul Shaikh And Others

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Chormal Ajit B.

Advocate for Respondents : Mr.A.P. Deshmukh h/f M.S.Shaikh
Petitioner In Wp

...

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2095 OF 2025

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : March 24, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, stand over after four weeks.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...